The Judiciary, State of Hawaii
Contracts for Goods, Services, and Construction

Contract (or PO) Number:
Method of Procurement:
Department:

Division:

Vendor:

Description:

Notice of Award Date
Start Date:

Amended:

Contract No. J12282

Request for Proposal No. J12282

Information Technology & Systems Department

Judiciary Information Management Systems (JIMS) Project
iGate Technologies, Inc.

1750 Tysons Blvd, Suite 1500, McLean, Virginia, 22102

MASTER AGREEMENT: To provide Technical Consulting Services to
expand the case management functionality of the JIMS.

SOW 01, 12/19/12, $190,000.00, FY 2013: Knowledge transition from
incumbent vendor (Wirevibe) and the Judiciary’s IT associates to iGate.
Review current Production Support processes and document relevant
information. Provide Production Support and small enhancements on
JIMS.

SOW 02, 12/08/12, $1,165,000.00, FY 2013: Production Support and
Enhancement Services for JIMS.

SOW 03, 03/01/13, $450,000.00, FY 2013: Gather Information for DC
Criminal Release 2 Project.

AMENDMENT 1 to MASTER AGREEMENT, 10/19/12: Added an hourly
rate for a Specialized Technical SME (Subject Matter Expert).

SOW 04, 09/01/13, $742,132.00, FY 2014: Production Support &
Enhancement Svcs for JIMS.

SOW 03, CHANGE 01, 09/27/13, $325,248.00, FY 2014: Extend duration
to 12/31/13 and Enhance staffing load to Gather Information for DC
Criminal Release 2 Project.

SOW 03, CHANGE 02, 01/23/14, $46,000.00, FY 2014: Extend duration

to 02/21/14 to complete proof of feedback analysis for DC Criminal
Release 2 Project.

09/17/12

MASTER AGREEMENT: 10/19/12
SOW 01 - 12/19/12 to 12/31/13

SOW 02 - 12/08/12 to 08/31/13

SOW 03 - 03/01/13 for Approx. 19 weeks

SOW 04 - 09/01/13 to 06/30/14



End Date:

Original Award Amount:

Amended Amount:;

Final Contract Amount:

Contact Information

Contact Person:

Phone:

E-mail:

Comments:

SOW 03, CH 01 — Amended duration 03/01/13 to 12/31/13
SOW 03, CH 02 — Amended duration 01/01/14 — 02/21/14

MASTER AGREEMENT ends 06/30/15, with 4 additional 12-month
optional extension periods.

To be determined upon execution of subsequent Statements of Work
pursuant to the Agreement.

SOW 01 - $190,000.00 as of 12/19/12.

SOW 02 - $1,165,000.00 as of 12/08/12.

SOW 03 - $450,000.00 as of 03/01/13.

Misc. Exp - $3,385.46.

SOW 04 - $742,132.00, FY 2014, as of 09/01/13.

SOW 03, CH 01 — Additional $325,248.00, FY 2014, as of 09/21/13.
SOW 03, CH 02 — Additional $46,000.00, FY 2014, as of 01/23/14.

On-going, $2,921,765.46 to date.

Mai NguyenVan, JIMS Program Manager
808-538-5308

mai.t.nguyenvan@courts.hawaii.gov



